
1. ~t;Jo::Jt~~~ 
TUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

1 . ------ -----., 

- 1 -

33-

34 

""' 35 

'I • ' . ,_. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



nn; {~ ~ ~ {'~ « ;f1j\ Dcscri pi inn Jlcl.l 

I 1-1 -'¥-tn tl~ lJ!;p ~ w fll (tj: FLAT BUTTON CLAMP ASM I 
2 l-2 ~'H SM15/64"X28 L = 8 D=8 H = 4 .2 SCREW 15/64- 28 L =8 I 
3 1-3 .Jl1 ~ ,VUI· iJ~ BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD I 

. <I 1-tl ~{-n SM I5/64"x28 L=8 D=8 H=4.2 SCREW 15/64 -28 L =8 I 
5 1-5 ~<\;1 SM3/I6"x32 L=l3 .5 S=8 H =3 SCREW 3/ 16- 32 L= 13 .5 2 

6 1-6 ili IU! 5 WASHER 5X 10.5 X l 2 
7 1-7 .fn~W BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER I 
8 1-R :tn ~ lt~ ) J if,'~ 1 'j tv,{ -llj: THREAD TENSION N UT 2 
9 1-9 !1"-=¥-~ FINGER GUARD I 

10 1-10 ::J.!:JI\:1<~~!.1Htt: JAW LEVER HOLDER ASM I 

II 1- 1 I BiJFtfi!:{~l 0 = 5.50 H= 1.8 IIINGE SCREW 0=5 .50 11 = 1. 8 I 
12 1-12 f~Bf fF ~ i1il m. t-r CLAMP SCREW A I 
13 1-13 1U ~ fJli J HIH.>L ff SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER I 
14 1- 14 ?H LSIJ <;:;q;,l JIU~Ulll D = 5. 5 H = 3 HINGE SCREW 0 = 5.5 H = J I 
15 1- 15 1n ~ JJ\ t r +T Pf. JAW LEVER HOLDER I 

I I\ 1-1 6 :5::!k:JJ\!tl {ll: BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW. LEFT A I 
17 1-17 li3<: Jll. BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW (LEFT) I 
18 l - It\ m '!'! Iii ~~Yt m JI ;j1X BUTTON HOLDING SPRING ,LEFT I 
19 1- 19 l1'! <f>2 . 5 X 6 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN I 
20 1-20 m.trSM9/64'x40 L =3.5 D=6 H= 2.5 SCREW 9/64- 40 L = 3.5 I 

21 1-21 .{j :!/tJI\!11 (1: BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW ,RLG IIT I 
n 1-22 w-:JoR BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT I 
21 1-23 m :fll4i ~ift ~ ffi tt( BUTTON HOLDING SPRING.RIGHT I 
24 1-24 ~ <f>2.5 X 6 BUTTON CLAMP LOCA TLNG PIN I 
25 1-25 ~iffSM9/64 " X40 L=3.5 D=6 H =2.5 SCREW 9 /64 - 40 L = J.S I 

26 1-26 ~)1\ 7 r: {; fl'l BUTT ON CLAMP STOP PIN 2 
27 1-27 ~Jll.~~lh D = 6 .35 H=3 9 HINGE SCREW 0 = 6.35 H =3. 9 2 
28 1-28 ::/(;)I\ ~r(l ~a: BUTTN CLAMP SPRING I 
29 l-29 fll;!k MhiJJ \)'[iojJJ\ BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE I 
10 1-30 -~lqfo] ) J\ 1't P.1 ~ /l}: NUT I 

11 1-11 :tn ~ llHtHI'! HINGE PIN I 
32 1-32 ffU~i'GI 3 SNAP RING I 
33 1-33 ~{llJ SM I /4"X24 S= II H =5 NUT 1/4 - 24 I 
14 1-34 :tn )I(: llfHii ff BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN I 
1'i 1-35 tn ~ .ffi 7J il:.l1'i ff BUITON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR I 

36 1-36 .J'II :!kJ l~ )J 1~l ~ PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING I 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 . *JL 1t J~j,&. .g~ £-
ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS 

I 
I , ___ --- ------ -

52 

- 3-

32 35 
33 

38 

-*f 
36 

3 
L 

43 

44 45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) r: ~J- 1t I '· r;J ~ {lj: !g f* Description ~hl 

I 2-1 m r.: 1lli :it.!. :t& m 1'!: FRONT COVER ASM I 
' ) 2 -2 ~~{tJ SM11!64"X40 L=8 D=7 H =2.5 SCREW 11/64 - 40 L =8 3 ~ 

J 2-3 m -= * ~x j'(( TENSION SPRING I 
4 2-4 .f'l} i'~ H !I;W. If}: NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER THUMB I 
5 2-5 tr; -: * £'~ -~ff fi!,j ~ t& til {lf: THREAD TENSION GUIDE NO.3 ASM I 

6 2-6 ~L_: :!R: ~.J!R TENSION DISC 2 
7 2-7 tf' : :}11: Yx ~;:( ) __ . - ' TENSION SPRING l 
s 2-8 t'l ~ 3 E - SHAPED SNAT> RING (3MM ) I 
9 2-9 ~TT SMll/64 "X40 L=3 .2 D =8 H = 1.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.2 I 

10 2-10 m !lll :l1 ~.X fF THREAD GUIDE N0.4 I 

l 1 2-11 :!:!} -: :i:J: t.X ;fT THREAD GUIDE N0.3 I 
12 2- 12 ij\tf SM!li64"X40 L=8 D =S H = 1.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L = 8 I 
13 2-1 3 -h~!:~tr NIPPER RELEASING PLU NGER l 
14 2- 14 '!i:. 1: -tldJi ftj: SAFETY PLATE ASM I 
15 2-1 s '!.d~.fU. SAfoETY PLA Til I 

16 2-16 5iXUiT SMl l /64"X40 L=7 D=7 H=2.5 SCREW 11 /64- 40 L = 7 2 
17 2 -1 7 :U-~~1 5 WASHER 4.5 X 10.0 X 0. 8 2 
IX 2- IX 1< -1-: ~ :t(i~H& SAl'ETY PLATE INSTALLING PLAT E I 
19 2- 19 ~Ull D = 6 TT = 4 IIINGE SCREW 0 = 6 H = 4 I 
20 2-20 ~tc "'E :l1ii 11(1 tl: '!f.!! 1121 DISC SPRING I 

21 2-21 YHtbl 6 .5 X 13 X 0.8 WASHER 6.5 X 13 X0.8 l 
:.!2 2-22 'f ' A.fJX•/ :'J '•~ ><. .±: X !A -<~ - SAFETY PLATE MOIJNTING BASE I 
21 2-2:1 m 2 x 6 SPRING PIN 2 X6 I 
24 2-24 !~nf S.Mll/64 "X 40 L=8 D=7 H=2.5 SCREW 11/64- 40 L=8 8 
25 2-25 L~ ffii .UX STDE COVER, LEFT I 

26 2-26 ;( i ffii {I; S£DE COVER , RIGHT I 
27 2-27 t,)( l:t\'. MARK Pl.ATE I 
2R 2-28 ~ff 2X5 RIVET 2 X5 2 
19 2-29 ~H M8 x30 SCREW M8 L =30 2 
J () 2-30 j~{ f.J Ml\ X35 SCREW M8 L = 35 2 

1 1 2- 11 n"fl~ GUIDE PTN 2 
32 2-32 IJ'il ~ ~ l't ~Fl {4 SET SCREW ASM I 
] ] 2-33 )..::Jit': ¥111 =~ lli OIL FELT ASM., LAlWE l 
14 2<14 '/I IJ ~J: 3 X I 80 OIL WICK l 
35 2-35 I ]\ ~:ill! ':f: Vi OIL FELT ASM .. SMALL I 

36 2-36 l)[j ~~ 3 X 80 OIL WICK l 
37 2-37 'I:X{ ~f SMI J/ 64"X40 L=7 .8 0 = 8 H = 2 .2 SCERW 11/64 - 40 L =7 .!l I 
3R 2-38 <1!/il f l: JTJ .1z ffi OTL SUPPLY FELT I 
19 2-39 1!1!1) f(rj j~ 5!(1 ~ -!~ SIDE COVER SPRING 2 
40 2-40 ~-t]' SM 9/ 64" X40 L=4.5 D=6 H =2 .5 SCREW 9/64-40 L = 4.5 2 

-1 I :!-4 l @ll) f(l j .n\,; ~f(l 1;'t t'JII SCREW STUD 2 
42 2-·1 2 1!/k ill! 't lli OIL DRTP FELT (A) 5M M I 
·1:1 2-43 ;(;@ll) ~ SIDE COVER.RIGIIT f 
44 2-44 .fJU1~4llf llll Iff~ MACHING SUB - BASE l 
45 2-4 5 ~;!II "Xi 4111 SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT 2 

4(i 2-4 {, •I~TJSM I5/64"X28 L = 4 SCREW 15/ 64 - 2R L =4 I 
47 2-47 1-= M•J ""' r . ml COVER, LEFT I 
48 2-48 ~y,{ f,J SM 15/ 64 "X2 8 L = 10 .5 SCREW 15/64-18 L =l 0.5 I 
,ll) 2-49 J'' I& tlt nt .... Ll:; . n L,l,f. BED OIL SHIELD I 
50 2-50 ~l~ i'T SM1 1 /64 "X40 L = 7.8 0=8 H =2 .2 SCREW 11 / 64 -40L - 7.8 2 

'i I 2-51 ~"'~~ ;¥; ~ • Qll LOOPER COVER I 
52 2-52, r~ -11i ~~ 41:: ~E ill. Jt1 ~~- CAM INDICATING PIN 2 
'3 2-53 •:!'(! ~lt!fi: li'!J 6 . 5 X 1.4 . 0 X J 7 SPRING WASH ER 6. 5 ' 14 .0 <17 l 
54 2-54 ~Hlli D 6£1 -2.7 HINGE SCREW 0=6 H =2. 7 l 
'i'i 2-55 •a~ r.r SM15/64"X2R L=7 SCREW 15 /64- 28 L=7 2 

56 2-56 ·l-G 1M: ~Ji {if- DUTTON TRAY ASM I 

- 4 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 . t.t4~ 41b~ 73'-
LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

14 

r - 1 
I I 

: w---11 : 
:~-10 1 

0..: - 12 : 
~ -- ----------· 

c;;;s--23 

~ ----
35 

- !) -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I j; \; fl -Y· • ! .• f'l" 'Y. fh; D cst.:J 1pt m n 
,j I I I 

'~I.. il( 

I 3- 1 ?~ fi~ !till lUi ) J J;ft !hh !I~ THRUST BAl.l BEARTNCi I 
2 3-2 ?t 'Jl~ '1 111 ),"; f.: LOOPER Slli\1· 1' BUSHING. RE ·\H I 
~ 3-3 4Y' n s M 1 s Jli 4" x 211 , - 1 o. 5 SC R E\V 15/64 • 28 L = I 0.5 I 
4 3-4 ~If H- T>RIVf-'N \VORl\1 \Si\1 I 
5 3-5 !I!Y,{ ~~ J s I\ I 1/ 4" X 4 0 L = 7. 0 D = 7 ·~ = 4 SCREWl/4-40 I =7.0 2 

li 1 - (i 11!/•\ 'It CA.\t SIIAFT URIVEN Cil \ R i\Sl\1 I 
7 i- 7 ~~~· rr s\11 4" x 40 1 - 6 . 0 S = :l SC'RE\\' I 4 - 401. - li.O ' -
~ 3 -b ~t H s Ml l 16 4" X 4 () I = 7 D = S II = 2.2 SCRE\\' 11 / 64 - 40 I =7 I 
<) _I.<) jiY,\ 'HSI\1 I 1/64 " x40 L = 7 D=6 11 = 1. 7 SCin:w ll /n4 • 4 () L = 7 ~ -

10 3-10 Hi: 9~ X J1H I (~'Ill'!) LOOP PSITIUI\ING FlMIUt LI:.VI l ~ l 

I l J · I I r.~· ~~~~ D = rd s n = 2. 4 Hl"lGP SCRFW T>=6.3S 11 = 1.4 1 
11 3-11 ~It ?? L'l 4~ il<. J'- LOOP POSI'I IONlNG F IN(1ER I 1\\"1 -:R I 
IJ J . t:1 •1!~\ 'v J S M 1 L 1 f• 4" x 4 o L = R _ 5 lJ = ?. 4 SCRL~Wll /64 • 40 L =8.5 :1 
14 3-14 'd fl.i THROAT PL.\TE l 
IS 3- 15 ,JJlFJ JJ M0\'1:-./G K~lrE AS;\1. 1 

16 3-16 •I!Y,', 11111 D = 6 II = 0 . 8 S 1-11:-.IGE SCREW D=6 II = O.H:> I 
I 7 3 -1 7 1•'·11 il '!JiJ ; 1 COUNTER KN IIq:_ I 
I ll 3-IH ·~·~ · t: f S M I R"x441 = J () = 9 Tl - 1 . 5 SC'H 1"\\' I II!· 44 I -3.0 2 
II) 3-IIJ ~r· tl tli NF.I- 1)1 EGU\HO I 
.!0 J-20 HE!' ~J/... YOKI.:. SLIDE I 

2 1 3-2 I w· ~~ ~ '!,' ' POS I 1"1 0 I'\ IN U i'INGI:.R YOKE Sl.ll>l · I ,, 
3-22 Jff ·-~ 'Z. '';' iH N' YOKF SLTDF 1'-=SERT I -~ 

.2.1 3- 23 tJJ '!'J JJ Fi 'J"i iJ.~I '!\~ Jh U ,\UGF I 
24 J-24 q\; VJ ~Ill LOOPER SI-L\F'I I 
25 3-2 5 v\dJ~ LOOPER I 

l {, 3-26 1-t Y.'.l Jt:. I~ 1<:1 THRUST COl I. \R ASI\1 I 
27 ~-2- •I;Y,~ tJ S M <) / 6 4 x4lJ L = 6 .J SCREW 9!64 · 40 L=6.1 1 
.2H 3- 2 /l l!i:!'Q--:: ffJ 111

1 1f~ LOOP POSIT ION I NCT 1-'IN(,J-:J{ CAJ\1 ASI\1 I 
29 3 -29 •I;X' t r s M 1 1 , n 4 " x 4 o 1. 3.5 SCREW ll/64 • 40 L=J.S 2 
' O 3 .J () J11J ~P: r;_ f'~ 1''~ 'ii: :~~ 4'111 LOORf.R & CAM SLFE\ I' l 

II 3 -J I •Jt\:' USMIS / 64" x :!: l L = 4 SCREW 15164-18 L=4.0 2 
12 3-:n w-~~ , k"-. I I -11·. LOOP POSITIONING JqNl:ER i\S~·I I 
_\.\ -~ -:n •1!'1,' H s 1\1 1 1 ' 6 4 ·· x 4 n 1. == 2 _ s SCRI W 1J 64-40 L = 2 .11 

, 
.14 3 -3 -l 9l lf-J 4lll l'ij f- LOO PFR Sll ,\ FT flUSII I 'I(; FRO'II I 
JS 3-35 ~/:I: JSMI5 ' 1 6"xZ H L=IO.S SCREW lS/ 64 - 28 l. = lO. 'i .., 

16 .1-36 9l), tf~ ~J1 1 1 •1 ir! D = 11 . 1 I W = I 0 TI IIWS"I COL.I.r\ 1< AS\1 1) = 11.11 \\ = I 0 I .n 3 - r +Y.~ HSMI / 4" x40 1 = 5 S=:l SCRf\\ 1/ 4.40 L = 5 I 
J 8 J-J b tY.~ tfSM 1/ 4 " x 40 L = 3 SCRI W l /4. 40 I =3.0 I 
.VI J-J9 ?t \1-J ~ill L!,r 1 t: LOOPER SHAFT DRIVFN UEAR 1\SM. I 
•H I J -4 () ·I~' H s M I I 4 " X 4 0 I. 6 S=3 SCREW 114 • 40 L=6.0 2 

- 6 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 :b. Lk ~ ~\,; .&u-Jil~ i"-· . A.;:."" \"10 '\ ..--J<. ' -j;t.J "' /J 
NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS 

44 

13 

15 16 17 
. \ 

~~--; 

l 
I . 
l 
l 

24 -

25 38 

5 1 

46 
dq 

13 
1 45 

&t; 

0 

v -

35 
20 -

21 ~~~~~?~~~~~~::::::-:--~o ~r.~ 22 • 0 ~JP-, . c--. 

s4sss6s7 \ I 
/ 

-7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) •• 1 1 f\: ' '· r t ~ 
_] .. , ...._J. 41-'J I' I ~ f{): DL:~cr i pt i on •fJ I I '':f.l ( .~ I~ 

I 4·1 ~J;T SyfJS/64" X 28 1.=1 2 D = 10 H=3.4 SCREW 15/64 · 28 L=12 I 
2 4 -2 m -U: ~..U I: THREAD GUIDE N0.2 I 

3 4-3 ~{ 11~1 0 = 7 .94 H = l 2.7 lli NGE SCREW D =7 .94 11 = I 2. 7 I 
4 4-4 f~ n) SM l / 8"x 44 S=S 1-1 =2 NUT l iS. 44 1 
5 4-5 *~ r-x m 1%\ ~:J: NUT I 

6 4·6 ~.](.lilt THREAD Nll'l'ER ASM I 
7 4-7 !IH1t t:-~ rlHi'l THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD I 
8 4-8 7\c; ~tt :tv.1•1• ~~·· ~ N IPPER BAR BLOCK S PRT>iG I 
9 4 -9 ~ 9'1 t :tV.1lJl ~1'(! ~ ~11 N I PPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW I 

10 4 - 10 ~!G 41 t ifi·H ~J~ ~Ill D=4 H=20 SCREW D=4 H=20 I 

r 1 4- I I ~lHII ffl tl: •;•r• ~~ NIPPE R TILOCK SPRING I 
12 4 -1 2 ?Q)qjffl ~f N IPPER BLOCK I 
13 4 - 13 ~{ ~~~ D=7 . 9 4 1-1 = 1 5 .0 HINGE SCR EW 1)=7.96 H = 15.0 I 
14 4 -1 4 ~:Q ~ldfi THREAD PULL· OFF LEVE R ASM I 
IS 4 · I 5 ~:QrQH .i.:UQ n THREAD G UlDE I 

16 4-16 OW,;H SM9/64" x 4 0 L = 4 . 6 D=7 H= 2.5 SC R IZW 9/6-t --W L=4 .6 l 
17 4 -J 7 L ~Ft~H L- S II A PED GU IDE ) 

IX 4- l ll '-~ /!) S M1/4" x 40 S =9 11 =4 NUT I / 4 • 24 I 
1 <) 4. 19 1~ ~Q tiii: .J1< ·r l: THREAD PULL · OF'F LEVER I 

2 0 4 ·20 :tf~ 1~1 5 WAS H ER 5 X 10 .SX 1 2 

2 1 4 -2 1 t~ tU !Y{ t.l}J J:J( N I PPER BAR BLOCK I 
22 4-22 Itt il),J F !II\ i;}J JJ~ N IPPER IJAR BLOCK R EA R l 
2:1 4-2:1 ~ · i'~ ~u 'J ~-10- fT 't -- · -,;;.- l u I J • NIPPER BAR I 
24 4 -24 "HIIl''1tl1 •'•'(• w f''' ~ - . tf. 1- ... 1:1-t' t-J NJPP ER BAR ULO C K SPR I ~G P IN I 
2S 4 -2 5 "~ * !t~ l " \ ~'l l 1'1' .5-b- ~ (.~,. TE~S!ON POST ASM 1 

26 4-26 
lo·A· -~ >-~ r,v. 9,\'1 f.): TENS TO I NUT I ~I~ • · 11 r ~ ~ • 

'!.7 4-27 ") · "~ w~ IW i'l" t 1• ~ • - , l!f- J ' '/\ n t ROTATING STOPPER I 

2X 4-28 ~·)· ~ :Jt. ~% '' ' ~ N(1 ~\ ;..! ) - .... ...-. 718· )·... . T L-IR EAD TE. SION SP R UNCI I 

2l) 4 -29 ~~~ i£ .112 THNSION l)IS C H OLDER J 

3 () 4 -.I 0 ·k:rUfi TENS IU:-1 D LSC 2 

3 1 4-:11 ":>- :JE '-~ tr ~~ . ~,~-- . TENS ION POST N0 .2 I 

32 4 -32 ~H~ 1/i ~~~ ~ li.t+ TENSION RELEASE PI I'\ l 
3J 4- .1 3 Y.~ f!J: SlVIl/4 "x24 S=lJ H =S NUT l/4. 24 I 
34 4-34 li'i 2x l 6 S PRI :-!G P IN I 

35 4-35 ~:1\\fr S M 3 /II'i"x 2R I =9 SCRFW 3/ 16-2ll L=9.0 :~ 

3(o 4-36 :U~ li!!l 5 WASHER SX IO .SX l l 

37 4 -J 7 )I( !'Q ~ii i'i· IJJ i1i TIIR EA D TENSIO N RI '. I.I '.AS IN ( i I.I ·: VER I 

JR 4 -.3 8 •t< ·oft ''IG "" "It 1'1' ~~~ -- ...:: ftN ~ · THREi\ D Tl'.NSION ASM l 
39 4-Yl ;J'i - · "JE !<~ ** ~:w, it): THREADTENSTON NUT I 

40 4·40 "'· ~ '!:; (," ''t ill' tt• - · .s 1- ~~ ~~ - r 'l J .r II J- -1 . .,_ T EN S ION S PR!, G NO.I. I 

41 4-4 I k r~:fll TENSION 11 1SC 2 

n 4-42 t:":~· :~ex n ~~~ ~-· . . ( ~· .. . THREA 0 TENS TO N STA f'F NO.I I 

43 4· 4.\ "' :k ' ~<: w '"T t=r }1~ -- ~ ~ :.-; ; :~ ~ ~~- . THREAD GU IDE I 

-t4 -1 -4 4 H ~Hf'11J NEEDLE 13AR U UARI) I 
.j ·4 5 ··~ . u: ?I.; ~&: TI IR E AD G UrDE N0. 1 I -15 ~r J 

46 4-46 •ltW, n s l'vl I 5 i 6 4 " X 2 8 L= 12 11=10 H= 3.4 SCREW 15/ 64 - 28 L =12 1 
47 4-4 7 iJ.'.J "•'i ·I+~ r:;J !flh AOJUSTlNG SCREW I 

-11:1 4 ·48 lli l1bl 4. 8 x 8 . 4x 0.8 WASHEH 4.8 X 8.4 X 0.8 2 

4<J 4--I'J ~'*~ H s t\1 3 I 16 .. X 2 8 L = 'J.5 D = 7 H = 3 . 4 SCREW 3/1\4 · 2X L = 9.5 I 

so 4 -50 iJI,J ·,·; FF !;f. 1:•1 VI~ NTPPRE B AR BEARIK(i BLOCK 1 

51 .J-5 I !l!il\H s M3/16" X 2 8 L= 15.5 D= 7 H =3. 4 SCREW 3/16 - 28 L= 15 .5 I 

52 -1·5 2 %Hi :Sl\11 5/64 " x28 L=14S=9 BOLT 15/64 • 28 L= 14 I 

53 -1·53 •It~\ I~ J S:ll l 5/64 " x28 S = 'J II = J NUT 15/ 64-28 I 

54 .J-5•1 ~f\ Iii I 4 WASHFR 3 .7 X XX I I 

55 4- 55 1:1,;1:)· SM I!R" x44 S=S H=3 NUT I /8 • 44 I 

56 4-56 ~*!fil l 0=7 .9 4 II = 8 L-llNUE SC R E\V D =7.94 H= 80 I 

5i .J-57 iMJ ·, '; f Htii ~li 1'\lPPER BAR ACTUATING L EVER AS.VI I 

SH ~ ·SH jJ,\1 ·,·; ~} :JTi. fill i)i(! '•!i THREAD TENSTON SPRTl'\G I 
59 .J-59 :J'i7. w ·vr :;~·~ lit 1 ··~ .P.}l( n NTPPRE BAR SPRIN G SCREW 1 

- 8 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 . Jl. AJ1 ~JLif-1:] -&jS ~ 
FEED PLATE COMPONENTS 

35 

- 9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r· II J• '.i it \ '· J ~ 1~' i; .fv'J: Description f£111 

1 5- 1 1 h .fn FE /Jt41 Ji'~ -~& FEED PLATE.SMALL llUTTON 1 
2 5-2 ·lh~ 5 WASHER 5X 10.5 XI 2 
l 5-3 ~H1SM3/16"X 28 L =6 S=IO II 3.5 SCREW 3/16 · 28 L=6 2 
4 5-4 ~Uih HINGE SCREW FOR CROSSWISE Ff:.ED 1 
5 5-5 Wi :ili ;ttl' m J.:R I NDICATOR PIN BEARING DLOCK 1 

6 5-6 -lJ\1 ut .f!i tli i: I CROSSWISE FEED INDICA TOR I 
7 5-7 .m .fri m tr t~·r ft' ~~~ CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN I 
R 5-8 ~{if]: SM I /4"X24 S-11 H=5 NUT 1/4- 24 I 
9 5-9 51i ;{fj ~~X m ~ :tr- SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING U NK A 1 

10 5-10 !i:X{4)1J D=6.35 H=4.8 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.R I 

I I 5-1 I Jt 1fi tf /\ ffl41h STUD I 
12 5-12 .ts ·fl:i~n I NTERMEDI CON NECTING LI NK I 
I :l 5-13 ·If~ IY!il 5 W ASHER 5X 10.5 X I I 
14 5-14 t:{ftt SM3/l6" :<28 S 7 1-1=3.3 NUT 3/16- 28 I 
I 'i 5- 1~ ~J.Hl !IE V.IHHf ~ :t& INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING LINK 1 

16 5-J 6 •lt~{!jjiJ D = 6.35 H = 9 .6 HINGE SCREW 0=6 .35 11 - 9.6 I 
17 5-1 7 W-1'1' llE iiW\ 1· ·tf HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING 1 
I!! 5- IR ~ltf SM 9/64" <40 L 6 0 D=7 11 - 2.5 SCREW 9/64 - 40 L=6 2 
19 5-19 .i2i{fi,n,~m r- CAM ROLL 2 
20 5-20 ~h' loiJ :i!l 1li .rr LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER I 

2 1 5-21 fMi~.fli i/.lHI tlHk LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE ALOCK 1 
22 5-22 .i1> (Ji ~ 41?: rfi T ~Ill CAM ROL L SCREW STUD 2 
2:1 5-23 .iX :tfi ~h FEED STUD 2 
24 5-24 W. ·H UP.~IJJ.!t lr.tt:fi f~: LENGTHWISE FEED SCA LF ASM I 
25 5-25 W. H Jlli~!JIJUJJL LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE I 

i 

26 5-26 ~h\ H YI'LM 1.0.. CA t. ~ PLATE BASb 1 
27 5-27 ~h\ it lllll>!-! 11'!. ~~ FEED REGULATOR LEVER STOl'l'bR I 
2H 5-28 j~-fr SM3/ 16"X28 L = 6 0 = 8 H = 3.2 SCREW 3/16 - 28 1.=6 2 
:!9 5-29 ~{ lij: SML5/64"X28 S=lO H=S NUT 15/ 64 - 28 I 
10 ~-30 ~l ·H SET SCREW I 

1 I ~-3 I •I~Hth D=6.35 H=4 .8 HlNGE SCREW 0 = 6.35 I I = 4.8 2 
32 5-32 .i1>M:i!tr TNTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK I 
3.1 5-33 ~H SM15/64"X28 L=:O SCREW 15/64- 28 L=20 1 
14 5-3·1 tilt 1:., m .fJi n CROSSWISE FEED LEVER I 
'\'i 5-3S , .. , te: .1111 CAM S IIAI'T I 

36 5-36 );'{; .(Ji ~ 4t H l~ CAM BOSS 2 
n 5-37 tx{H SM9/32"x28 L-=8 SCREW 9/32- 28 L = S 0 I 4 
1H ~-l !! 111Ji'f: ~~~;(I ft CAM SliAFT 13USIIING,JUGII1 I 
19 5-39 ~~(t-J SMI5/64"x 2R L= IO.S SCREW 15/64 - 28 L= 10.5 I 
40 5-40 H\ r<• I :i! ,(1, 1111 f£ CROSSWlSE FEED CAM I 

•I I 5-4 I t1A li•J .m 1'!J I!!!~ LENGTHWISE FEED CAM l 
•12 5-42 ~~{t r SM9/32" X28 L 13.5 s 3 SCREW 9/32 - 28 L= 13.5 5 
41 5-43 1111 ~ ~IJ /r · '(t: CA M SHAFT BUSIIING.LEFT I 
44 5-44 ~H SM 15/64"X28 L= 10.5 SCREW 15/64 - 28 L= 10 .5 I 
·15 5-45 .m ( 'Jil:.J"' , • /1- FEED PLATE I 

·16 5-4(> ~{'H S MJ/32 "x 56 L = 10 D=3.8 H = l.5 SCREW 3/32- 56 L = 10 2 
47 5-41 t~·, i t·llli.~IJ J.O.. fN h'Hk CROSS\I.ISE FEED GRADUATED PLA J'E 2 
Ill 5-4ll !'* it liP ~! Ill' !fi. CROSSWISE FEED GRADUATED PLATE I 

-

- ] ()-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. {,-t_ 1t .fo :k*#J*JL~~~~ 
BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS 

28 

1 ~. 
~ 

, ...... . ••.•.... . .. ~ 
' ' ' . 
' . 
' ' • -; 
- 3 

• . 
' 

• 

18 

~--3 2 
~-4 

-5 
~ 6 . . 

• 

26 
24 

48 - 49 

~ 
27 

-11-

23 2'f.?.0 
19 

. .. .. . . 

22 

... 

39 

35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ff:.f] ft .f] ';{! n ~ f* Dt!sC'ri plion $. :.t 
I 6-1 ~<\;1 SM15/64"X28 L= IIS=9 SCREW 15/64 - 28 L= II I 
2 6-2 ~I~ 11.\ Ji· .fJ: H BUTfON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER I 
1 6-3 'm IUJ 7 . 5 X 19X I . 5 WASHER 7.5 X 19 x 1.5 4 
4 6-4 ~!llttfHH=3.5 H=4 H=4.5 :Jij;.Jt) WASHER 7X 20 x ( 3 5;4;4.5) I 
5 6-5 ~Jj!( ±J! l'l•lli CUSHION 2 

6 6-6 ~Ita! 8.5 X 22X 1.8 WASHER 8.5 x 22.0 x 1.8 I 
7 6-7 :m7t~~~"lll•~/f!~ SA FETY MAGNET I 
t! 6-8 m~&JI·41J BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ASM I 
9 6-9 :tu *= tJUHI1. H BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK I 

10 6-10 f\L:ff~(oi]m SLIDING ROLLER ASM I 

I I 6- 11 ~<\;1 SMI/4" x 40 L=6 S=3 SCREW 1 • 40/4 L = 6.0 I 
12 6- 12 -tr1 ~ -IIUHiil ·C.' m ECCENTRfC CAM ASM I 
I "l 6-IJ ~tl'SMI/4" X 40 L 6 S=3 SCREW 1/4 - 40 L = 6.0 ., 
14 6-14 :ffi*11t11· X~~~ BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK ASM I 
15 6-15 ~~r'il~ 0 = 9.5 W=8 THRUST COLLAR ASM 0=9 .5 W = 8 ., 

16 6- 16 ~{tfSMli/64" X 40 L = 3.5 SCREW I 1164 • 40 L = 3.5 4 
17 6-17 :m~Hth LEVER SHAFT I 
18 6-18 ~-tfSMI5/64" X 28 L=10.5 SCREW 15/64 · 28 L = 10 .5 ., 
19 6-19 1U * tiHI· Pi it-Hi ff LIFTING LTNK CONNECTTNG LINK I 
20 6-20 1ll*-1MfH~! Ib,J 1 111~ LIFTING LINK;LEVER ASM I 

21 6-2 1 ~tJ SM3/16" x 28 L 15.5 D=7 H-3 .4 SCREW 3/16 -28 L=15.5 
22 6-22 W-:Linhmm~ D =6.35 H = 4 1 HINGE SCREW D - 6.35 1!=4.7 I 
23 6-23 ~1t1~ff~$ D=6.35 H=2. 1 HINGE SCREW D=6 35 H= 2 I I 
24 6-24 ~{ij: SM9/64"X 40 S=6 H=3 NUT 9/64- 40 I 
2~ 6-25 :lliiJM 3. 7 X 7 X I WASHER 3. 7 X 7 X 1 I 

26 6-26 :ffi*tiUI·rtiT BUTTON CLAMP LJPTING ROD ROLL I 
27 6-27 ~-ff !11-\ r;IJ i~ .ff ~ 4l: BUSHING I 
2X 6-28 tl· ff !.11-<. r;IJ ~'l.ff !tllJ BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER SHAFT I 
29 6-29 iJ1 ~v 1lifTJR i9J-tli CON NECTING LINK,FRONT I 
30 6-30 llR*l'llM{~ JOINT STUD I 

31 6-31 !).Y ~ I;J: .X: ,~ ~ 1~ FEED ADJUSTING JOTNT I 
11 6-32 YHC~ 5.1 7.5x 0.5 WASHER 5.1 x7.5 x0.5 I 
11 6-33 ~{IIJ M5 NUT M5 2 
34 6-34 ))~tU~ Y::.l'i ~:flU~{~ CONNECTING SCREW l 
35 6-35 ~ITJ:SM9/32"x28S=11 H=3 NUT 9/32 - 28 2 

36 6-36 JllJ tJVIX l~-tli CONNECTING LINK,REAR 1 
17 6-37 !Y1f'~.i1:fF~4lh D = 6.35 H = 3.2 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 11 =3.2 I 
38 6-38 Jl'J~.J!JfX:m~~Uh 0 = 7 .94 H = 4 HING E SCREW D = 7 .94 li = 4 I 
39 6-39 ~BJ. SM 3/16"x 32 S=9 H=3 NUT 3116- 32 I 
40 6-40 ~ilJ:SM 15/64" X 28 S=911=3 NUT 15/64 - 28 I 

41 6-41 Jl'J~.HTtr: THREAD TRIMMING LEVER I 
42 6-42 Jl'H;HT.ff~itlh D =7. 94 H=3. 1 HINGE SCREW D = 7.94 H =3. 1 l 
4:1 6-43 ~-II):SM ll/64" x 40 S=9 H = 4 .5 NUT 11/64 - 40 l 
44 6-44 

~ ~tt tOt§£ THREAD TRIM LEVER BASE I 45 6-45 
~~TSMII/64" x 40 L=l4 0 =7 H=2.5 SCREW 11/64- 40 L = 14 2 

46 6-46 ))lft~l1H'I: THREAD TRIMMING LINK I 
47 6-47 WdHT-I'I:~'!M D =6.35 H = 13.2 HINGESCREW D = 6.35 H = 13.2 I 
4X 6-48 :fll ;IE 1M :fl· tr .ff -tl.l ~ NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER S PRING I 
49 6-49 tl~tJd~l WASIIER I 

-12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 .. lllK#J~rb~~ 
NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

25 

)(. \;· -~~ -g. ~ {tj: ~ lfi; n~~scriptiOil ~:lit 

I 7-1 ~J31( D = 7 .94 BALL LARGE PULLEY TNSERT I 
2 7-2 /l.!\ i'JJ l!j( l!li I 
1 7-3 iMJ;l( ~=5.56 

BALL SMALL I SPRING 
4 7-4 !IR?JJ ~~ NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY I 
5 7-5 !IR~ &:~IH~ I 

6 7-6 ~{-tJ SM ll / 64"X40 L=6.S SCREW 11/64 - 40 L =6.5 I 
7 7-7 tX{tl · SM 15/64 X 28L = 4 SCREW 15/ 64 - 28 L = 4 I 
R 7-8 iJi~lJ r:~ ,t'., ttHt~ll* NEEDLE BEARING 2 
<) 7-9 r~ illr.:'fl fa GREASE RETAIN ING W[CK I 

10 7-10 t.ti illl -15 lli :t.l: RETAINING WASHeR I 

I I 7- 11 mtr SM 15/ 64 "X28 L = 23.5 SCREW 15/64 - 28 L = 23.5 2 
12 7-12 !ftWI6.2 X 9.5 X I WASHER 6.2 X9.5 X I 2 
13 7-1 3 !~ i9J 1ft}.~~ NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D I 
14 7- 14 ?1 ~~~~ STOP MOTION DISC I 
15 7- 15 Pit ~J!\ A STOP MOTION DISC PAWL A I 

16 7- 16 f.'?$11\ B STOP MOTION DISC PAWL B I 
17 7-1 7 tX1~Hlh SCREW 2 
18 7- 18 ~ Rj: SMI5/ 64 "X 28 S = 10 II = 4 NUT 15/64 - 28 2 
19 7-19 ~f,T SM5116"X24 L = IO S = 4 SCREW 5/16 - 24 L = 10.0 3 
20 7-20 f~ ·tF 1"1 ~t ~ {1/. il({ tf SCREW 5/16 - 24 L= 17 .0 l 

2 1 7-21 1~11e:~~~ ECCENTIUC WASHER I 
22 7-22 ~{ 1Jj:SM15/64 "X 28 S = IO H = 4 NUT 15/64 - 28 2 
21 7-23 :t!F JJAA~hilt THRUST BALL BEARING I 
24 7-24 Jltf 15/64 "X28 L= 10.5 SCREW 15/64- 28 L = 10.5 2 
25 7-25 !jg iJJ ~I :h ~ PULLEY SHAPT BUSHING ,RIGHT I 

26 7-26 il« li~J ~~I Li: {t' PULLEY SHAFT DUSHING.LEFT I 

27 7-27 'J!{~W~ A ORIVING GEAR ASM . I 

2R 7-28 ~tf SMI / 4" X40 L = 6 S = 3 SCREWl/4 - 40 L = 6.0 2 

29 7-29 !JI!f9J~h NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAf'T l 

-13 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 . ##~7t-
NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

10 11 12 14 

9-

7 13 

~ 
t----5 

!-2 15 
1 

1----17 

2 0 

~ 

21~ 19 

J j~.\j ~~ \I 
' 

% 
~ I' I' 1'; ff); Df'!lt"npt ion l/({1,{ 

I K-1 tJLHTQX7 #1 6 NEEDLE TQ X 7 II 16 I 
2 ll-2 tflfl' TQ X 7 # 20 NEEDLE TQ x 7 # 20 I 

' R-3 ~trSMif8"X44 L 4.5 SCREW 118 -44 L= 4.5 I 
.J R-4 tt-ff NEEDLE BAR I 
5 S-5 .f"Hfl'-4::' NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWI:.R I 

() ll-6 H ~F ~HJ.:.fF NEEDLE DAR BALA NCE I 
7 R-7 11Et~fl :k ~JR NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1 
!I 8-8 ~fT SM9/64"X40 L=8.5 D=6 ll =2. 5 SCREW 6/64- 40 L = 12 I 
9 !l-9 fttf j-_ {t: NEEDLE BAR BUSIIING. UPPER I 

10 8-10 tl·t-FtnJ~ NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK I 

.. 
I I 8- 11 n fF!Jr\ t~J H H NEEDLE BAR ROCKING PIPE I 
12 l!-12 f J-J"' :imfJ' SM 15164 "X28 L= 15 .5 S=9 SCREW M6 L = l.t 

, 
u 8-13 ~E1:~H HINGE SCREW D =9.53 H = 8 I 
14 8- ~ 4 ili rtll WASHER I 
I) R-15 ~~tT SM I J/ 64"X 40 <t> L=8.5 SCREW 11164 - 40 L=8.5 I 

16 8-16 1.1: tf~ f'l-l1i. THRUST HOLDER I 
17 8-1 7 i!E I+ CRANK ROD I 
IX 8- 18 tW•L' ,'.',1(:; ECCENTRIC CAM I 
19 R- 19 ~l',{tT SM I/4" X40 L = 6 SCREW 114- 40 L =6 l 
'20 8-20 ~ffSM l/4"x40 L = 8.5 SCREW 114 - 40 L = !l.5 t 

21 8-21 . b .. ll •C.· OIL WICK I 

-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. {jj1j #J *-I~~ 
STOP MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

1 2 

J 
3 4 5 

~- . 
' ' 

' " 

6 

--
' 
' 
' ' " ............................. .. ..................... ------------------·---·---; 

i ' . ' 
I I o I 

~-.. 

' 
·----- - -- ---- .. -- - ........ -.. - .... -.... - .. -.. -_, 

10 

24 

Jr.~ t t ~ ~ flj: ~ ** Description 

1 9- 1 lh!J igj ~ ltfr :ff STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD 
2 9-2 Iff~ l.8 X JQ SPLIT PIN I .8 X LO 
3 9-3 li~Ji9J~ STOP MOTION PLUNGER 
4 9-4 iliil 191 ?iR lllH1:~ tr SCREW 15/64 - 28 L = lO 
5 9-5 lliil f}/J ?iR STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER 

, 6 9-6 iliil i)J~ ~ ~t(l ~ STOP MOTION DISC SPRING 
~ 

lli!l 79J lJllt l'fl:i:~.IBH/1: RUBBER CUSHION 7 9-7 
8 9-8 m-!m8 .5Xl8 X l WASHER 
9 9-9 ~-liJ:SM9/32"X28 S=ll H=3.8 NUT 9/32- 28 

10 9- 10 ti~J 9J~~I STOP MOTION LE VE R SHAFT 

1 I 9· 11 ~IHM~~ \liiJ 1± t.& STOP MOTION DISC PRESSURE LEV ER 
12 9 - 12 ffl!J ZSIJ ~ ~ llil ~ n SCREW •'; 13 9- 13 :litl W1 ~J£ t~R. vM 11 ~ n SCREW 
14 9- 14 ij{-Hj:SM15/ 64" x 28 S = 9 l-1 = 3 NUT 15/64 - 28 
15 9- 15 m~IJD=6.8 H=2 .7 HINGE SCREW D = 6.80 l-1 = 2 .7 

16 9- 16 ~~ ~ SM15/ 64" X28 S=9 H=3 NUT 15/64 - 28 
17 9- 17 j§ ;IJ £f tfi'J~ STOP SCREW 
18 9- 18 ~~{ffl: SM15/64 " X28 S = 9 H =3 NUT 15/64 - 2 8 
19 9 -J 9 ~tf SM!5/ 64" X 28 L= 10.5 SCREW 15/64- 28 L= 10.5 
20 9 -20 .il:r.ZSIJ~ ff STOP MOTION TRIP L EVER 

2 1 9-2 1 Jl?o9J ~ff~ STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET 
22 9-22 ~tJ 15/ 6 4 "X28 L = B S = 8 SCREW 15/64- 28 L = 8 
23 9-23 J~ ;/1 ~ ffU fl'iJI(l ~ SPRING 
24 9-24 smf1;J S SHAPED HOOK 
25 9-25 ti~J ;!J ~ 1'HHf!l STOP MOTION LEV ER SPRING PTN 

26 9-26 ttr.~ STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING 
27 9-27 t~J iJJJ~ttr.~~~ll SCREW STUD 
28 9-289 ~*IIJ: SM15/64"X28 S = 9 H = 3 NUT 15/64 - 28 

- J5 -

~fit 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

30 
4 
1 
2 
I 

I 
I 
I 
l 
I 

1 
1 
1 
I 
j 

l 
2 
I 
I 
I 

I . 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. 4t4ltifol1i ~~£-
STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS 

1 23456 111 21314 

l 

n.\j· ~~ J? 

I I 0-1 
2 10·2 
3 I 0-1 
4 I 0-4 
s I 0-5 

6 I Q. () 
7 I 0-7 
8 I 0-X 
9 I 0-9 

10 10 10 

I I I 0-11 
12 I 0-12 
lJ I 0·13 
J.j 10-14 
15 10-15 

16 10- 16 
17 1 0-17 
18 10-18 
19 I 0-19 
20 I 0-20 

21 10 2 1 
22 I 0-22 
2J 10-23 
24 10·2·1 
2'; 10 25 

26 10-26 
27 10-27 
28 10-28 
29 10-29 
30 10-30 

3 1 10-3 I 
12 I o. '12 
J3 10-33 
34 10-34 
35 10-35 

36 I 0-36 
37 I 0-37 

r-------------------- ----1 
: 1 f3 . 1 6 : 

o J-----t·-·1 I : __ ... I I I 

, -- I L----- : : 
1 v15 
I 
I 

: 22 
I 

l I 

\ 20 

'--2:t~:~~ ~?-_1_? -- -~?-----J 

~ {4 'fl .f1J( Dcsm-ipt ion 

~4111 J) 12.7 11=3.2 IIINGE SCREW D- 12.70 11 - 3.2 
1$ ~tX -l!H i£ ~ SPRING FOR FRlCTrON PLATE 
n:~~W7il~h FRICTION PLATE ROTATING STUD 
fff,!!:! ~itt* SLIDE BLOCK 

1!£ lli "'' 
SPEED SLOWING LEVER 

~{~111 D ~7.94 TT = l3.3 HINGE SCREW D = 7.94 11=13.3 
~~~:jf,{.f& '£,: ~~ (t.ll ftf) FRICTION PLATE HOLDER ASM 
~ ~.j!X !/: ~I: )JI! FRICTION PLATE HOLDER ,. ~ 1'<:.-t-
11£ ill JfJt lf.Ht,{ SPEED SLOWING FRICTION PLATE 
iW'r11 4 Y6 POSITIONING PIN 

~f;tSMli/64"X40S=7 H=2.5 NUT 11164- 40 
.fl·~ if.\J ~ h~1 ~ mt~.: STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM 
tl ~ v:.J 'r'i Jill .flli STOP MOTION TRIPPONG LEVER ASM 
tij!{:f"t. SM5/ 16"xl 8 L=22 S = 14 SCRF:W 5116- 18 L=22 
H~VM W8!Jt(!liflf) STOP MOTION CAM ASM 

H~ Vl·l \'i 1111 ~ STOP MOTION CAM ASM 
-tl f.{ Vl.l \'i tli STOP MOTION CAM SHOE 
Hl'£ V.~l'it&~~ SCREW FOR STOP MOTION CAM SHOE 
1'1-l'£ V,\l \'i f-.filj STOP MOTION CAM KNOB 
i I 'l!{ v.IJ WI~ 11~ 1il SPRING 

~{~IJ D-4.8 H= 14.5 111 NGE SCREW 0 = 4.80 H=14.5 
n~ ~lrl W'&!Jt(!l\) STITCH SELECTING SPUR GRAR.SMALL 
If-!"~ VM \~ t!i· ~('I') STITCH SELECTJNG SPUR GEAR,M1 
'I ' lhJ t},( 4Nrlt SCREW STUD 
n~~ \Hw-1&(:*> STITCH SELECTING LEVER 

tlllc~~~ \"I(M~(:;k) GEAR, LARGE 
HfliJ.'.l Wtl.T~(:;k)~~~ SCREW 
n ~vt.J 'W t!,i· ~ < * > m .f.:!: ROLL 
tt·f.\~t.j w f!J!{&(!}) STITCH SELECTING LA TCil 
~{~111 D =- 6.35 H = 9.6 JIINGE SCREW D = 6.35 11 = 9.6 

(r.Jr: :l!li!fHHB SPEED SLOWING PIHCTION WHEEL 
~TT SM 15/64 "X28 L= 10.5 N = 1.2 Z=2 SCREW 15/64-28 L = l0.5 
~tJSMll/64"x40 L=9.5 S=7 SCREW 11/64 - 40 L=9.5 
-tfH!'tl 5 WASHER 5 Xl0.5 X 1 
~{tJ SMI/8"X44 L = 12 D .... 5.5 II = 2 SCREW 1/8 • 44 L = 12 

~ftJ:SML/8"X44 S =5 I-1 =2 NUT 118 • 44 
~HJ"SMI5/64"X28 L=10.5 0=7 H=5.5 SCREW 15/64 -28 L= 10.5 

-16-

~-ll{ 

1 
I 
l 
I 
I 

I 
1 
I 
I 
2 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
1 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
1 

1 
I 
I 
I 
1 

I 
2 
1 
1 
1 

I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	组合 1.pdf
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16



